

Enapter AG

Heidelberg ISIN: DE000A255G02

Publication of inside information pursuant to Article 17 MAR

Enapter AG: Supervisory Board appoints Co-CEO

Berlin (27 June 2023) - The Supervisory Board of Enapter AG (ISIN: DE000A255G02) has appointed Dr. Jürgen Laakmann as a member of the company's Executive Board with effect from 01.07.2023. Dr. Laakmann will assume the role of Co-CEO alongside Mr Sebastian-Justus Schmidt.

Dr. Laakmann has more than 20 years of management experience, including in strategy consulting and in the automotive and tech sectors. Most recently, he was CEO at Formel D Group, a leading automotive service provider. There, Dr. Laakmann played a key role in shaping strategic business development and, among other things, established 22 international branches and subsidiaries. Dr. Laakmann also has extensive experience in private equity and M&A transactions. As a mechanical engineer with a doctorate, Dr. Laakmann also brings extensive technical expertise to the table.

About Enapter

Enapter is an innovative energy technology company that manufactures highly efficient hydrogen generators - so-called electrolysers - to replace fossil fuels and thus drive the energy transition globally. The patented and proven anion exchange membrane (AEM) technology enables the mass production of cost-effective electrolysers for the production of green hydrogen on any scale. The modular systems are already used worldwide in the energy, mobility, industry, heating and telecommunications sectors, among others. Enapter has its headquarters in Germany and a production site in Italy.

Enapter AG is listed on the regulated market of the Frankfurt and Hamburg stock exchanges, WKN: A255G0, ISIN: DE000A255G02

Further information:

Website: <u>https://www.enapter.com</u> Twitter: <u>https://twitter.com/Enapter</u> Linkedin: <u>https://www.linkedin.com/company/enapter</u> Facebook: <u>https:</u> //www.facebook.com/enapterenergystorage

Press contact:

Ralf Droz / Doron Kaufmann edicto GmbH Tel.: +49 (0) 69 90 55 05-54 E-mail: <u>enapter@edicto.de</u>